

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2826-2827 OF 2016**

REMI METALS GUJARAT LTD . . . . .APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD . . . . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 14.3.2016, leave has been granted.

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of cases so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.
2. Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR