

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827/2016

WELSPUN SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS REMI METALS GUJARAT LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. THROUGH ITS
COMPANY SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON. SURYA KANT ,JJ.])

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19203/2012

Date : 13-11-2021 These appeals & SLP were called on for
pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadyant Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Astad Randeria, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dandiwala, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Satpalkar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Delnavaz Patel, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sadyant Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Astad Randeria, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dandiwala, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Satpalkar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Delnavaz Patel, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.

Leave granted in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19203 of 2012.

Civil Appeals are allowed and Civil Appeal arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19203 of 2012 is disposed of, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)